

## The Herb Society of America, New Orleans Unit Membership Form

Please fill out entire form. Membership will not be processed without appropriate information. **Please write clearly**. Note: Information will be available in the national and unit membership directories.

Name			<del> </del>
Address			
City, State, Zip			
Phone # Home	Cell		
Email*Unit correspondence is through email.		* Birthdate M	Day

**DUES: PLEASE CIRCLE YOUR SELECTION** 

**Individual:** \$70 (\$55 to National HSA; \$15 to NO Unit) **Affiliate:** \$70 (\$55 to National HSA; \$15 to NO Unit)

Joint: \$105 (\$80 to National HSA: \$25 to NO Unit) living at same address

Optional: Name Tag \$10

To really enjoy becoming part of our N.O. Herb Society Unit, we need you to participate. Here are some possible ways to participate in our upcoming herbal year: Present a talk on a plant or plant family at a unit meeting; join a committee; work at a garden show; work at our plant sales; or participate in gardening work at the Salvia Collection at the New Orleans Botanical Garden.

## Circle all you would like to participate in:

Garden Show Exhibit - Horticulture /Salvia Maintenance Committee Special Events— Photography-Newsletter-Plant Sale - PR/Media Committee Program Committee - Archival Committee - Hospitality Committee Culinary - Social Media/Website - Crafts

Do you belong to any other horticultural groups?

Do you have any other interests or skills that might benefit the NO Unit? Where do you garden? Containers? Garden? Greenhouse? Other?

## The Herb Society of America, New Orleans Unit

History and Purpose

The Herb Society of America, New Orleans Unit was founded in 1991. The members of the New Orleans Unit actively participate in and support the programs of the Unit and the projects of The Herb Society of America, Inc. by contributing their time and expertise. Projects include support of the Salvia Collection at the New Orleans Botanical Garden, participation in the NOBG garden show and the unit plant sale. Members participate in meetings, programs and events sponsored by the New Orleans Unit and receive all benefits of the national organization including The Herbarist, an annual publication of HSA, and discounted entrance fees at participating botanical gardens. Local Unit meetings may include lectures, herb study groups, workshops and trips to see gardens and other locations of interest. The Unit meets on the 2nd Tuesday of the month, day or evening, or other times for special events. Active membership in the New Orleans Unit requires members to attend a minimum of 2 meetings and participate in the planning, maintenance or execution of any Unit sponsored project for a minimum of 6 hours. Membership dues structure and service hour opportunities are listed on the reverse. Please complete the entire form and remit with the appropriate amount by check payable to: "HSA New Orleans Unit" Send form and check to: Vali Talbot, Treasurer; 4428 Trudy Ave, Jefferson, LA 70121

Like us on Facebook at Herb Society of America and Herb Society of America- New Orleans Unit
On the web at www.herbsociety.org and www.herbsocietynola.com
Questions? herbsno@gmail.com or
contact New Orleans Unit Chair , Liz Manhart lizmanhart@gmail.com
The Herb Society of America is NOT medicinally oriented.